
                                        Quantitation Report    (LSC Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Data\BF011022\
  Data File : BF126578.D                                          
  Acq On    : 10 Jan 2022  20:35
  Operator  : JU/CG
  Sample    : N1080‐02
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 21   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Quant Time: Jan 11 01:38:51 2022
  Quant Method : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Methods\8270‐BF122921.M
  Quant Title  : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION
  QLast Update : Mon Jan 10 14:50:31 2022
  Response via : Initial Calibration
 
          Compound                   R.T. QIon  Response  Conc Units Dev(Min)
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
   Internal Standards
     1) 1,4‐Dichlorobenzene‐d4      6.769  152    87873    20.000 ng       0.00
    21) Naphthalene‐d8              8.051  136   362229    20.000 ng     # 0.00
    39) Acenaphthene‐d10            9.810  164   161632    20.000 ng       0.00
    64) Phenanthrene‐d10           11.292  188   228898    20.000 ng       0.00
    76) Chrysene‐d12               13.939  240   156716    20.000 ng       0.00
    86) Perylene‐d12               15.398  264   157209    20.000 ng       0.00
 
   System Monitoring Compounds                                        
     5) 2‐Fluorophenol              5.392  112   735483   120.196 ng      0.01  
     7) Phenol‐d6                   6.410   99   915653   115.534 ng      0.00  
    23) Nitrobenzene‐d5             7.334   82   601152    85.214 ng      0.00  
    42) 2,4,6‐Tribromophenol       10.598  330   170384   136.416 ng      0.00  
    45) 2‐Fluorobiphenyl            9.133  172   789568    85.962 ng      0.00  
    79) Terphenyl‐d14              12.886  244   537074    66.585 ng      0.00  
 
   Target Compounds                                                   Qvalue
    71) Phenanthrene               11.316  178    68923     5.890 ng        97
    75) Fluoranthene               12.510  202    94542     8.852 ng        97
    78) Pyrene                     12.733  202    83389     6.296 ng        97
    81) Benzo(a)anthracene         13.927  228    39763     4.412 ng        95
    83) Chrysene                   13.963  228    35040     3.790 ng        97
    88) Benzo(b)fluoranthene       14.980  252    51564m    5.506 ng          
    90) Benzo(a)pyrene             15.333  252    37930     4.830 ng        95
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   (#) = qualifier out of range (m) = manual integration (+) = signals summed
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#1
1,4‐Dichlorobenzene‐d4
Concen:   20.000 ng  
RT:   6.769 min  Scan# 796
Delta R.T.  ‐0.000 min
Lab File:   BF126578.D
Acq: 10 Jan 2022  20:35    

Tgt Ion:152 Resp:   87873
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
152  100
150  158.3  128.1  192.1 
115   66.6   56.7   85.1 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 801 (6.798 min): BF126402.D\data.ms (-79
150.0

115.0
78.052.0

96.9 132.0
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m/z-->

Abundance Scan 796 (6.769 min): BF126578.D\data.ms
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 6.769

#5
2‐Fluorophenol
Concen:  120.196 ng   
RT:   5.392 min  Scan# 562
Delta R.T.  0.012 min
Lab File:   BF126578.D
Acq: 10 Jan 2022  20:35    

Tgt Ion:112 Resp:  735483
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
112  100
 64   62.9   49.5   74.3 
 63   30.7   23.9   35.9 

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 564 (5.404 min): BF126402.D\data.ms (-55
112.0
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92.0
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#7
Phenol‐d6
Concen:  115.534 ng   
RT:   6.410 min  Scan# 735
Delta R.T.  ‐0.000 min
Lab File:   BF126578.D
Acq: 10 Jan 2022  20:35    

Tgt Ion: 99 Resp:  915653
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 99  100
 42   18.6   14.2   21.4 
 71   32.4   24.3   36.5 

Ref

Raw

Sub

50 100 150 200 250
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 738 (6.428 min): BF126402.D\data.ms (-73
99.1

42.1
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0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 735 (6.410 min): BF126578.D\data.ms
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50
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Abundance Scan 735 (6.410 min): BF126578.D\data.ms (-68
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 6.410

#21
Naphthalene‐d8
Concen:   20.000 ng   
RT:   8.051 min  Scan# 1014
Delta R.T.  ‐0.006 min
Lab File:   BF126578.D
Acq: 10 Jan 2022  20:35    

Tgt Ion:136 Resp:  362229
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
136  100
137   10.4    8.6   13.0 
 54    8.8    7.8   11.6 
 68    6.3    6.3    9.5#

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1019 (8.080 min): BF126402.D\data.ms (-1
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136.1

108.154.0 80.0

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1014 (8.051 min): BF126578.D\data.ms (-9
136.1

108.154.0 80.0

8.00 8.10

0

100000

200000

300000

400000

Time-->

Abundance
 8.051

BF126578.D  8270‐BF122921.M      Tue Jan 11 13:17:38 2022       Page 4

Instrument :
BNA_F
ClientSampleId :
289

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

Reviewed By :Christian Giraldo     01/11/2022
Supervised By :Jagrut Upadhyay     01/11/2022



#23
Nitrobenzene‐d5
Concen:   85.214 ng  
RT:   7.334 min  Scan# 892
Delta R.T.  ‐0.006 min
Lab File:   BF126578.D
Acq: 10 Jan 2022  20:35    

Tgt Ion: 82 Resp:  601152
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 82  100
128   42.8   32.7   49.1 
 54   51.3   41.7   62.5 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 897 (7.363 min): BF126402.D\data.ms (-89
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#39
Acenaphthene‐d10
Concen:   20.000 ng  
RT:   9.810 min  Scan# 1313
Delta R.T.  ‐0.006 min
Lab File:   BF126578.D
Acq: 10 Jan 2022  20:35    

Tgt Ion:164 Resp:  161632
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
164  100
162   99.6   81.4  122.0 
160   44.8   36.6   54.8 

Ref

Raw

Sub
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#42
2,4,6‐Tribromophenol
Concen:  136.416 ng  
RT:  10.598 min  Scan# 1447
Delta R.T.  ‐0.006 min
Lab File:   BF126578.D
Acq: 10 Jan 2022  20:35    

Tgt Ion:330 Resp:  170384
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
330  100
332   95.4   76.0  114.0 
141   32.9   30.1   45.1 

Ref

Raw

Sub

50 100 150 200 250 300
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1451 (10.621 min): BF126402.D\data.ms (-
329.8

62.0
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103.9
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Abundance Scan 1447 (10.598 min): BF126578.D\data.ms
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Abundance
10.598

#45
2‐Fluorobiphenyl
Concen:   85.962 ng   
RT:   9.133 min  Scan# 1198
Delta R.T.  ‐0.006 min
Lab File:   BF126578.D
Acq: 10 Jan 2022  20:35    

Tgt Ion:172 Resp:  789568
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
172  100
171   34.3   28.3   42.5 
170   23.4   19.0   28.6 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1202 (9.157 min): BF126402.D\data.ms (-1
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#64
Phenanthrene‐d10
Concen:   20.000 ng   
RT:  11.292 min  Scan# 1565
Delta R.T.  ‐0.006 min
Lab File:   BF126578.D
Acq: 10 Jan 2022  20:35    

Tgt Ion:188 Resp:  228898
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
188  100
 94   11.7   10.1   15.1 
 80   13.5   11.8   17.6 

Ref

Raw

Sub

50 100 150 200 250
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1570 (11.321 min): BF126402.D\data.ms (-
188.1

80.0
158.1

42.0 110.0 265.6
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Abundance Scan 1565 (11.292 min): BF126578.D\data.ms
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Abundance Scan 1565 (11.292 min): BF126578.D\data.ms (-
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250000

Time-->

Abundance
11.292

#71
Phenanthrene
Concen:    5.890 ng   
RT:  11.316 min  Scan# 1569
Delta R.T.  ‐0.012 min
Lab File:   BF126578.D
Acq: 10 Jan 2022  20:35    

Tgt Ion:178 Resp:   68923
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
178  100
176   17.9   15.7   23.5 
179   14.7   12.3   18.5 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1574 (11.345 min): BF126402.D\data.ms (-
178.1

76.0 152.1
126.050.0 99.0

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1569 (11.316 min): BF126578.D\data.ms
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Abundance Scan 1569 (11.316 min): BF126578.D\data.ms (-
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11.316
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#75
Fluoranthene
Concen:    8.852 ng   
RT:  12.510 min  Scan# 1772
Delta R.T.  ‐0.006 min
Lab File:   BF126578.D
Acq: 10 Jan 2022  20:35    

Tgt Ion:202 Resp:   94542
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
202  100
101   13.3    0.0   35.7 
203   16.9    0.0   37.1 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1776 (12.533 min): BF126402.D\data.ms (-
202.1

101.0
174.075.0 150.0126.050.0

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1772 (12.510 min): BF126578.D\data.ms
202.1

101.0
174.074.043.0 150.0126.0

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1772 (12.510 min): BF126578.D\data.ms (-
202.1

101.0
174.074.0 150.0126.050.0
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0

20000

40000

60000

80000

100000

Time-->

Abundance
12.510

#76
Chrysene‐d12
Concen:   20.000 ng   
RT:  13.939 min  Scan# 2015
Delta R.T.  ‐0.006 min
Lab File:   BF126578.D
Acq: 10 Jan 2022  20:35    

Tgt Ion:240 Resp:  156716
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
240  100
120   15.1   14.4   21.6 
236   24.5   20.5   30.7 

Ref

Raw

Sub

50 100 150 200 250
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2018 (13.957 min): BF126402.D\data.ms (-
240.2

120.1
208.1166.976.041.0 280.1

50 100 150 200 250
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2015 (13.939 min): BF126578.D\data.ms
240.2

120.1
208.169.0 170.1 280.9

50 100 150 200 250
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2015 (13.939 min): BF126578.D\data.ms (-
240.2

120.1
208.188.0 156.154.0 280.9
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Abundance
13.939
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#78
Pyrene
Concen:    6.296 ng   
RT:  12.733 min  Scan# 1810
Delta R.T.  ‐0.012 min
Lab File:   BF126578.D
Acq: 10 Jan 2022  20:35    

Tgt Ion:202 Resp:   83389
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
202  100
200   19.5   16.6   24.8 
203   18.4   13.8   20.8 

Ref

Raw

Sub

50 100 150 200 250 300
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1815 (12.763 min): BF126402.D\data.ms (-
202.1

101.0

150.063.0

50 100 150 200 250 300
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1810 (12.733 min): BF126578.D\data.ms
202.1

101.0

67.0 151.1 302.256.2

50 100 150 200 250 300
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1810 (12.733 min): BF126578.D\data.ms (-
202.1

101.0

151.167.0 302.256.1

12.70 12.75 12.80

0

20000

40000

60000

80000

Time-->

Abundance
12.733

#79
Terphenyl‐d14
Concen:   66.585 ng   
RT:  12.886 min  Scan# 1836
Delta R.T.  ‐0.006 min
Lab File:   BF126578.D
Acq: 10 Jan 2022  20:35    

Tgt Ion:244 Resp:  537074
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
244  100
212    6.5    5.0    7.4 
122   13.6   13.3   19.9 

Ref

Raw

Sub

50 100 150 200 250 300
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1839 (12.904 min): BF126402.D\data.ms (-
244.2

122.1
160.154.0 198.188.0

50 100 150 200 250 300
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1836 (12.886 min): BF126578.D\data.ms
244.2

122.1
160.180.042.1 198.1 302.

50 100 150 200 250 300
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1836 (12.886 min): BF126578.D\data.ms (-
244.2

122.1
160.154.0 198.188.0 302.

12.90

0

200000

400000

600000

Time-->

Abundance
12.886
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#81
Benzo(a)anthracene
Concen:    4.412 ng   
RT:  13.927 min  Scan# 2013
Delta R.T.  ‐0.006 min
Lab File:   BF126578.D
Acq: 10 Jan 2022  20:35    

Tgt Ion:228 Resp:   39763
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
228  100
226   29.7   21.4   32.0 
229   21.4   15.4   23.2 

Ref

Raw

Sub

50 100 150 200 250 300
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2016 (13.945 min): BF126402.D\data.ms (-
228.1149.0

57.1
113.1

279.1187.1

50 100 150 200 250 300
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2013 (13.927 min): BF126578.D\data.ms
228.1

113.0 149.057.1
187.0 281.0

50 100 150 200 250 300
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2013 (13.927 min): BF126578.D\data.ms (-
228.1

114.1149.057.1 194.1 281.0

13.90 13.95

0

10000

20000

30000

40000

Time-->

Abundance
13.927

#83
Chrysene
Concen:    3.790 ng   
RT:  13.963 min  Scan# 2019
Delta R.T.  ‐0.012 min
Lab File:   BF126578.D
Acq: 10 Jan 2022  20:35    

Tgt Ion:228 Resp:   35040
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
228  100
226   30.0   23.7   35.5 
229   22.8   15.5   23.3 

Ref

Raw

Sub

50 100 150 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2023 (13.986 min): BF126402.D\data.ms (-
228.1

113.0
200.175.039.0 150.0

50 100 150 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2019 (13.963 min): BF126578.D\data.ms
228.1

113.055.0 83.1 200.0151.1

50 100 150 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2019 (13.963 min): BF126578.D\data.ms (-
228.1

114.0
200.057.1 87.0 155.1
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Time-->

Abundance

13.963
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#86
Perylene‐d12
Concen:   20.000 ng   
RT:  15.398 min  Scan# 2263
Delta R.T.  ‐0.000 min
Lab File:   BF126578.D
Acq: 10 Jan 2022  20:35    

Tgt Ion:264 Resp:  157209
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
264  100
260   22.5   19.2   28.8 
265   20.3   17.4   26.2 

Ref

Raw

Sub

50 100 150 200 250 300
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2263 (15.398 min): BF126402.D\data.ms (-
264.1

132.0

85.9 228.140.0 180.0

50 100 150 200 250 300
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2263 (15.398 min): BF126578.D\data.ms
264.2

132.1

81.043.0 207.0 316.2168.0

50 100 150 200 250 300
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2263 (15.398 min): BF126578.D\data.ms (-
264.1

132.0

218.186.1 180.142.0 316.2

15.40

0

50000

100000

Time-->

Abundance
15.398

#88
Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Concen:    5.506 ng  m
RT:  14.980 min  Scan# 2192
Delta R.T.  ‐0.006 min
Lab File:   BF126578.D
Acq: 10 Jan 2022  20:35    

Tgt Ion:252 Resp:   51564
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
252  100
253   25.0   17.8   26.8 
125   16.4   12.4   18.6 

Ref

Raw

Sub

50 100 150 200 250 300
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2192 (14.980 min): BF126402.D\data.ms (-
252.1

126.0

200.075.039.0 162.0

50 100 150 200 250 300
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2192 (14.980 min): BF126578.D\data.ms
252.1

126.055.0
207.0

302.1163.1

50 100 150 200 250 300
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2192 (14.980 min): BF126578.D\data.ms (-
252.1

126.0
67.0 200.1 316.163.1
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20000
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Time-->
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#90
Benzo(a)pyrene
Concen:    4.830 ng   
RT:  15.333 min  Scan# 2252
Delta R.T.  ‐0.006 min
Lab File:   BF126578.D
Acq: 10 Jan 2022  20:35    

Tgt Ion:252 Resp:   37930
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
252  100
253   24.3   17.1   25.7 
125   18.1   13.0   19.6 

Ref

Raw

Sub

50 100 150 200 250 300
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2252 (15.333 min): BF126402.D\data.ms (-
252.1

126.0

198.083.950.0 160.9

50 100 150 200 250 300
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2252 (15.333 min): BF126578.D\data.ms
252.1

125.155.1 207.091.0 165.1 303.2

50 100 150 200 250 300
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2252 (15.333 min): BF126578.D\data.ms (-
252.1

126.1
199.086.9 303.164.042.0

15.30 15.35 15.40

0

10000

20000

30000

Time-->

Abundance
15.333
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